CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 432.

A BY-LAW to amend the "Burnaby Waterworks Regulation By-law, 1912."

WHEREAS it is desirable and expedient that the Burnaby Waterworks Regulation By-law, 1912, should be amended.

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore enacts, as follows:-

- 1. Section "A" of the Burnaby Waterworks Regulation
 By-law, 1912, as amended by Burnaby Waterworks Regulation
 By-law, 1912, Amendment By-law, 1922, being By-law No. 362 of
 this Corporation, is hereby amended by striking out the words
 and characters "One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars" in the third (3rd)
 and seventh (7th) lines thereof, and substituting therefor the
 words and characters \$Fifty (\$50.00) Dollars".
- 2. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY WATERWORKS REGULATION BY-LAW, 1912, AMENDMENT BY-LAW, NO. 2, 1924".

DONE AND PASSED in open Council this Twelfth (12th) day of May, 1924.

RECONSIDERED and finally passed this Twenty-sixth (26th) day of May, 1924.

MINCHER E E V E.

Conthu G. More,

